2011 INTERNATIONAL CHRISTIAN SCIENCE NURSING CONFERENCE

Walking Over the Wave

September 7-11, 2011 ¢ CedarS Camps, Lebanon, Missouri

2:00-6:00 pm
6:00-6:50 pm
6:50-7:30 pm
7:30-8:45 pm

8:45-9:30 pm

7:30-8:15 am
8:15-8:30 am

8:30-9:45 am

9:45-10:00 am
10:00-11:30 am

11:30-11:45 am
11:45 am-12:45 pm
12:45-2:00 pm

2:00-2:15 pm
2:15-4:15 pm

4:15-5:30 pm

5:30-6:00 pm
6:00-7:00 pm
7:00-8:30 pm

Wednesday, September 7th

Registration
Dinner/Welcoming Remarks
Registration for Workshops

Wednesday Testimony Meeting
Alistair Budd, First Reader

S’mores / Campfire

Thursday, September 8th

Breakfast

Opening Remarks
Mary Hollister, CSNN President

Keynote Speaker
Susan Mack, C.S.

Break

The Mother Church, Committees on Publication
Jane Warmack

Break
Lunch

The Mother Church, Board of Directors
Teleconference from Boston

Break

Workshop A
1. Walking over the Wave of Technology
Do | Need my Own Website?
Gabriel Serafini

2. Walking over the Wave of Sudden Needs in CSN
Tina Bilhorn, Jobea Lindley

3. Walking over the Wave When Caring for Children
Katherine Lundberg + panelists

Recreational Activities
Swimming/slide, kayaking, canoeing,
cable water sports*, Bible Land Tours, etc.

Break—clean-up and change for dinner
Dinner

Moving and Handling Workshop
Wendy Abdollahi-Blumer

* optional recreational activity with $15 fee.

Dawn Lodge Porch
Dawn Lodge
Basketball Court
Chapel

Chapel Point

Dawn Lodge
Chapel

Chapel

Dawn Lodge
Upper Room

Dawn Lodge

Dawn Lodge
Upper Room

Dawn Lodge
Room TBA

Dawn Lodge
Room TBA

Dawn Lodge
Room TBA

CedarS pool, lake,
Bible Lands Park
slide, etc.

Dawn Lodge
Basketball Court
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8:00-8:45 am
8:45-9:00 am

9:00-10:00 am

10:00-10:15 am
10:15 am-12:15pm

12:15-12:30 pm
12:30-1:30 pm
1:30-2:45 pm

2:45-3:00 pm
3:00-4:30 pm

Friday, September 9th

Breakfast Dawn Lodge
Opening Remarks Dawn Lodge
Mary Hollister, CSNN President Upper Room
History of Christian Science Nursing Dawn Lodge
Lesley Pitts Upper Room
Break
Workshop B
1. Walking over the Wave of Technology Dawn Lodge
Social Media, Nursing & You Room TBA
—Some Best Practices
Gabriel Serafini
2. Walking over the Wave of Sudden Needs in CSN Dawn Lodge
Tina Bilhorn, Jobea Lindley Room TBA
3. Walking over the Wave When Caring for Children Dawn Lodge
Katherine Lundberg + panelists Room TBA
Break
Lunch Dawn Lodge
Bible Speaker Dawn Lodge
Terese Erickson Upper Room
Break
Best Practices Dawn Lodge
Bonnie Castroman Upper Room

4:30-5:30 pm

5:30-6:00 pm
6:00-6:45 pm
6:45-7:00 pm
7:00-7:30 pm
7:30-9:00 pm

Recreational Activities
Swimming/slide, kayaking, canoeing, climbing
wall, Bible Land Tours, etc.

CedarS pool, lake,
slide, climbing wall,
Bible Lands Park, etc.

Break —clean-up and change for dinner

Dinner Dawn Lodge

Dessert and CSNN Board Report Dawn Lodge

Break —clean-up of dining room

Hymn Workshop Dawn Lodge
Désirée Goyette Dining Room
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Saturday, September 10th

8:00-9:00 am Outdoor Ranch Breakfast Behind Dawn Lodge
9:00-9:15 am Opening Remarks Dawn Lodge
Mary Hollister, CSNN President Upper Room
9:15-10:30 am The Mother Church Dawn Lodge
Department of Christian Science Nursing Activities Upper Room
Linda Kohler
10:30-10:45 am Break
10:45 am-12:15 pm New Products/Equipment Dawn Lodge
Elizabeth Harned Upper Room
12:15-12:30 pm Break
12:30-1:30 pm Lunch Dawn Lodge
1:30-4:30 pm Recreational Activities CedarS corral, lake,

includes optional cable water sports*, horseback
riding*, driving ponies*, swimming/slide, kayaking,

slide, pool, climbing
wall, Bible Lands

canoeing, Bible Land tours, climbing wall, etc. Park, etc.
4:30-5:00 pm Break—clean-up for dinner, pack
5:00-6:00 pm Dinner Dawn Lodge
6:00-6:45 pm Gratitude and Sharing Chapel
6:45-7:00 pm Break—set up for concert
7:00-8:30 pm Closing Concert Chapel
Deésiree Goyette
* optional recreational activities with $15 fee.
Sunday, September 11th
8:00-8:30 am Breakfast Dawn Lodge
8:30 am CedarS Express — begin boarding Dawn Lodge Porch



