

2011 INTERNATIONAL CHRISTIAN SCIENCE NURSING CONFERENCE

Walking Over the Wave

September 7 - 11, 2011 ♦ CedarS Camps, Lebanon, Missouri

Wednesday, September 7th

2:00-6:00 pm	Registration	Dawn Lodge Porch
6:00-6:50 pm	Dinner/Welcoming Remarks	Dawn Lodge
6:50-7:30 pm	Registration for Workshops	Basketball Court
7:30-8:45 pm	Wednesday Testimony Meeting Alistair Budd, First Reader	Chapel
8:45-9:30 pm	S'mores / Campfire	Chapel Point

Thursday, September 8th

Thursday, September 8th				
7:30-8:15 am	Breakfast	Dawn Lodge		
8:15-8:30 am	Opening Remarks Mary Hollister, CSNN President	Chapel		
8:30-9:45 am	Keynote Speaker Susan Mack, C.S.	Chapel		
9:45-10:00 am	Break			
10:00-11:30 am	The Mother Church, Committees on Publication Jane Warmack	Dawn Lodge Upper Room		
11:30-11:45 am	Break			
11:45 am-12:45 pm	Lunch	Dawn Lodge		
12:45-2:00 pm	The Mother Church, Board of Directors <i>Teleconference from Boston</i>	Dawn Lodge Upper Room		
2:00-2:15 pm	Break			
2:15-4:15 pm	Workshop A 1. Walking over the Wave of Technology Do I Need my Own Website? Gabriel Serafini	Dawn Lodge Room TBA		
	2. Walking over the Wave of Sudden Needs in CSN Tina Bilhorn, Jobea Lindley	Dawn Lodge Room TBA		
	3. Walking over the Wave When Caring for Children Katherine Lundberg + panelists	Dawn Lodge Room TBA		
4:15-5:30 pm	Recreational Activities Swimming/slide, kayaking, canoeing, cable water sports*, Bible Land Tours, etc.	CedarS pool, lake, Bible Lands Park slide, etc.		
5:30-6:00 pm	Break—clean-up and change for dinner			
6:00-7:00 pm	Dinner	Dawn Lodge		
7:00-8:30 pm	Moving and Handling Workshop Wendy Abdollahi-Blumer	Basketball Court		

^{*} optional recreational activity with \$15 fee.



2011 INTERNATIONAL CHRISTIAN SCIENCE NURSING CONFERENCE

Walking Over the Wave

September 7 - 11, 2011 ♦ CedarS Camps, Lebanon, Missouri

Friday, September 9th

8:00-8:45 am	Breakfast	Dawn Lodge
8:45-9:00 am	Opening Remarks Mary Hollister, CSNN President	Dawn Lodge Upper Room
9:00-10:00 am	History of Christian Science Nursing Lesley Pitts	Dawn Lodge Upper Room
10:00-10:15 am	Break	
10:15 am-12:15pm	Workshop B 1. Walking over the Wave of Technology Social Media, Nursing & You —Some Best Practices Gabriel Serafini	Dawn Lodge Room TBA
	2. Walking over the Wave of Sudden Needs in CSN Tina Bilhorn, Jobea Lindley	Dawn Lodge Room TBA
	3. Walking over the Wave When Caring for Children Katherine Lundberg + panelists	Dawn Lodge Room TBA
12:15-12:30 pm	Break	
12:30-1:30 pm	Lunch	Dawn Lodge
1:30-2:45 pm	Bible Speaker Terese Erickson	Dawn Lodge Upper Room
2:45-3:00 pm	Break	
3:00-4:30 pm	Best Practices Bonnie Castroman	Dawn Lodge Upper Room
4:30-5:30 pm	Recreational Activities Swimming/slide, kayaking, canoeing, climbing wall, Bible Land Tours, etc.	CedarS pool, lake, slide, climbing wall, Bible Lands Park, etc.
5:30-6:00 pm	Break—clean-up and change for dinner	
6:00-6:45 pm	Dinner	Dawn Lodge
6:45-7:00 pm	Dessert and CSNN Board Report	Dawn Lodge
7:00-7:30 pm	Break—clean-up of dining room	
7:30-9:00 pm	Hymn Workshop Désirée Goyette	Dawn Lodge Dining Room



2011 INTERNATIONAL CHRISTIAN SCIENCE NURSING CONFERENCE

Walking Over the Wave

September 7 - 11, 2011 ♦ CedarS Camps, Lebanon, Missouri

Saturday, September 10th

8:00-9:00 am	Outdoor Ranch Breakfast	Behind Dawn Lodge
9:00-9:15 am	Opening Remarks Mary Hollister, CSNN President	Dawn Lodge Upper Room
9:15-10:30 am	The Mother Church Department of Christian Science Nursing Activities Linda Kohler	Dawn Lodge Upper Room
10:30-10:45 am	Break	
10:45 am-12:15 pm	New Products/Equipment Elizabeth Harned	Dawn Lodge Upper Room
12:15-12:30 pm	Break	
12:30-1:30 pm	Lunch	Dawn Lodge
1:30-4:30 pm	Recreational Activities includes optional cable water sports*, horseback riding*, driving ponies*, swimming/slide, kayaking, canoeing, Bible Land tours, climbing wall, etc.	CedarS corral, lake, slide, pool, climbing wall, Bible Lands Park, etc.
4:30-5:00 pm	Break—clean-up for dinner, pack	
5:00-6:00 pm	Dinner	Dawn Lodge
6:00-6:45 pm	Gratitude and Sharing	Chapel
6:45-7:00 pm	Break—set up for concert	
7:00-8:30 pm	Closing Concert Désirée Goyette	Chapel

^{*} optional recreational activities with \$15 fee.

Sunday, September 11th

8:00-8:30 am	Breakfast	Dawn Lodge
8:30 am	CedarS Express – begin boarding	Dawn Lodge Porch